

Ref:: MD&CEO:SD:2563/2564/11/12::2018

December 29, 2018

The Vice President
The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street,
MUMBAI – 400 001

The Vice President
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
EXCHANGE PLAZA
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra [E]
MUMBAI 400051

Dear Sir,

Sub: Call for Strike by All India Bank Employees' Association (AIBEA) and Bank Employees' Federation of India (BEFI)

Ref: Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

The Bank has been informed by Indian Banks' Association (IBA) that All India Bank Employees' Association (AIBEA) and Bank Employees' Federation of India (BEFI) have given a call for strike in the Banking Industry on 08.01.2019 and 09.01.2019 supporting the general strike call given by National Trade Union Convention of Central Trade Unions and various independent sector-wise Trade Union Federations.

	Parent Organisation	Name of the Union/ Association in our Bank
1.	All India Bank Employees' Association [AIBEA]	Canara Bank Employees' Union (R) (CBEU)
2.	Bank Employees Federation of India [BEFI]	Canara Bank Staff Union (R) (CBSU)

The Bank has also received a notice from Canara Bank Staff Federation [Regd.], expressing their support to the above strike call given on 08.01.2019 and 09.01.2019.

We request you to take the same on record.

Your faithfully FOR CANARA BANK

संवायक कि क्रिक्ट क्रिक्ट स्थित stant General Marcon a Company Secretary VINAY MOHTA

COMPANY SECRETARY

सचिवीय विभाग

प्रबंध निदेशक व मुख्य कार्यकारी अधिकारी सकिवालय प्रधान कार्यालय

112. जे सी रोड वेंगलूर - 560002

Secretarial Department

MD & CEO's Secretariat

Head Office

T +91 80 22100250 F +91 80 22248831

112 J C Road, Bangalore - 560002

E-Mail - hosecretarial@canarabank.com

www.canarabank.com